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1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Pink Bleeding Heart 9012 (R-A:9012)
8. Erin Green 5620 (R-A:5620)
9. California Blue 5689 (R-A:5689)
10. Ashley Gold 5701 (R-A:5701)
11. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
12. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
13. Cindy Purple 9088 (R-A:9088)

Dbjj540-1-4x4.art
3.07x3.85 inches; 3,751 stitches

13 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Pink Bleeding Heart 9012 (R-A:9012)
8. Erin Green 5620 (R-A:5620)
9. California Blue 5689 (R-A:5689)
10. Ashley Gold 5701 (R-A:5701)
11. Cindy Purple 9088 (R-A:9088)
12. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
13. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)

Dbjj540-1-5x7.art
4.81x6.10 inches; 5,855 stitches

13 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Ashley Gold 5701 (R-A:5701)
6. Hazel 5781 (R-A:5781)
7. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
8. Terra Cotta 5634 (R-A:5634)
9. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
10. California Blue 5689 (R-A:5689)

Dbjj540-10-4x4.art
3.14x3.82 inches; 4,325 stitches

10 thread changes; 8 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Ashley Gold 5701 (R-A:5701)
6. Hazel 5781 (R-A:5781)
7. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
8. Terra Cotta 5634 (R-A:5634)
9. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
10. California Blue 5689 (R-A:5689)

Dbjj540-10-5x7.art
4.80x5.82 inches; 5,906 stitches

10 thread changes; 8 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
10. Favorite Deep Blue 9075 (R-A:9075)
11. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
12. Sea Glass 9141 (R-A:9141)
13. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
14. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
15. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
16. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)

Dbjj540-11-4x4.art
3.84x3.72 inches; 4,299 stitches

16 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
10. Favorite Deep Blue 9075 (R-A:9075)
11. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
12. Sea Glass 9141 (R-A:9141)
13. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
14. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
15. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
16. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)

Dbjj540-11-5x7.art
4.80x4.98 inches; 5,596 stitches

16 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
12. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
13. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
14. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
15. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
16. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
17. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
18. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
19. Favorite Deep Blue 9075 (R-A:9075)

Dbjj540-12-4x4.art
3.79x3.77 inches; 4,484 stitches

19 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
12. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
13. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
14. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
15. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
16. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
17. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
18. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
19. Favorite Deep Blue 9075 (R-A:9075)

Dbjj540-12-5x7.art
4.80x4.80 inches; 5,721 stitches

19 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
10. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
11. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
12. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
13. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
14. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
15. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)

Dbjj540-2-4x4.art
3.81x3.09 inches; 4,345 stitches

15 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
10. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
11. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
12. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
13. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
14. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
15. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)

Dbjj540-2-5x7.art
4.80x6.04 inches; 7,434 stitches

15 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
10. Copen 5545 (R-A:5545)
11. Ashley Gold 5701 (R-A:5701)
12. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
13. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
14. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
15. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
16. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)

Dbjj540-3-4x4.art
2.83x3.83 inches; 3,173 stitches

16 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
10. Copen 5545 (R-A:5545)
11. Ashley Gold 5701 (R-A:5701)
12. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
13. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
14. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
15. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
16. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)

Dbjj540-3-5x7.art
4.78x6.46 inches; 5,296 stitches

16 thread changes; 10 colors
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1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Copen 5545 (R-A:5545)
10. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
11. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
12. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
13. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
14. Plum 5592 (R-A:5592)
15. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
16. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)

Dbjj540-4-4x4.art
3.52x3.81 inches; 3,493 stitches

16 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Copen 5545 (R-A:5545)
10. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
11. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
12. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
13. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
14. Plum 5592 (R-A:5592)
15. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
16. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)

Dbjj540-4-5x7.art
4.79x5.24 inches; 5,008 stitches

16 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
12. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
13. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
14. Ash 5641 (R-A:5641)
15. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
16. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
17. Sea Glass 9141 (R-A:9141)

Dbjj540-5-4x4.art
3.84x1.94 inches; 3,462 stitches

17 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
12. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
13. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
14. Ash 5641 (R-A:5641)
15. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
16. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
17. Sea Glass 9141 (R-A:9141)

Dbjj540-5-5x7.art
3.34x6.80 inches; 6,006 stitches

17 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
10. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)
11. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
12. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
13. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
14. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
15. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
16. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
17. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)

Dbjj540-6-4x4.art
3.87x3.45 inches; 5,188 stitches

17 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
10. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)
11. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
12. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
13. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
14. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
15. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
16. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
17. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)

Dbjj540-6-5x7.art
4.80x5.39 inches; 7,487 stitches

17 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
10. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
11. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)
12. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
13. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
14. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
15. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)

Dbjj540-7-4x4.art
3.85x2.20 inches; 3,576 stitches

15 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Cornsilk 5695 (R-A:5695)
10. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
11. Light Navy 5603 (R-A:5603)
12. Emerald 5514 (R-A:5514)
13. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
14. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
15. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)

Dbjj540-7-5x7.art
3.84x6.79 inches; 6,446 stitches

15 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
12. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
13. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
14. Ash 5641 (R-A:5641)
15. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
16. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
17. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
18. Favorite Deep Blue 9075 (R-A:9075)
19. Sea Glass 9141 (R-A:9141)

Dbjj540-8-4x4.art
3.80x1.99 inches; 4,218 stitches

19 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Mustard 5631 (R-A:5631)
12. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
13. Rich Pink 9097 (R-A:9097)
14. Ash 5641 (R-A:5641)
15. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)
16. Pastoral Green 5621 (R-A:5621)
17. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
18. Favorite Deep Blue 9075 (R-A:9075)
19. Sea Glass 9141 (R-A:9141)

Dbjj540-8-5x7.art
3.49x6.72 inches; 7,347 stitches

19 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Beige 5524 (R-A:5524)
12. Melville 9113 (R-A:9113)
13. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
14. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
15. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
16. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
17. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
18. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
19. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)

Dbjj540-9-4x4.art
3.85x2.59 inches; 4,186 stitches

19 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
2. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
3. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
4. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
5. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
6. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
7. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
8. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
9. Applique placement line 9026 (R-A:9026)
10. Applique tack down 5543 (R-A:5675)
11. Beige 5524 (R-A:5524)
12. Melville 9113 (R-A:9113)
13. China Blue 5823 (R-A:5823)
14. Jockey Red 5581 (R-A:5581)
15. Pillow Blue 9059 (R-A:9059)
16. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
17. Grilled Orange 9072 (R-A:9072)
18. Black Eyed Susie 5861 (R-A:5861)
19. Natural White 5642 (R-A:5642)

Dbjj540-9-5x7.art
4.57x6.80 inches; 7,237 stitches

19 thread changes; 10 colors


